

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0092-0629
 9 NEW HAVEN LOCATIONS
 COMPUTERIZED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 09/14/2011
 No. of Bidders: 04

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100500A	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		4650.00	4650.00	12210.00	12210.00	8447.00	8447.00
0202452A	TEST PIT	ea.	3	775.00	2325.00	1018.00	3054.00	1407.30	4221.90
0202559	REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT	ea.	5	1000.00	5000.00	550.00	2750.00	645.60	3228.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	20	425.00	8500.00	204.00	4080.00	164.70	3294.00
0219011A	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN	ea.	34	100.00	3400.00	102.00	3468.00	121.40	4127.60
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	820	33.00	27060.00	53.00	43460.00	54.60	44772.00
0813031	6'' GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.	85	55.70	4734.50	89.00	7565.00	91.40	7769.00
0814002A	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	450	33.00	14850.00	56.00	25200.00	57.80	26010.00
0814005A	RESET GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.	60	36.00	2160.00	131.00	7860.00	135.50	8130.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	8650	12.90	111585.00	13.00	112450.00	13.70	118505.00
0925101A	RELAY BRICK WALK	s.f.	340	22.70	7718.00	21.00	7140.00	22.10	7514.00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		6050.00	6050.00	2111.00	2111.00	4200.00	4200.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	16	2150.00	34400.00	2191.00	35056.00	3591.00	57456.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		200000.00	200000.00	200000.00	200000.00	200000.00	200000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		30300.00	30300.00	48285.00	48285.00	29621.50	29621.50
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		150000.00	150000.00	117965.00	117965.00	94376.00	94376.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	240	1.50	360.00	1.00	240.00	20.70	4968.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	60	14.60	876.00	14.00	840.00	15.10	906.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	40	89.00	3560.00	83.00	3320.00	88.80	3552.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	8	120.00	960.00	111.00	888.00	118.40	947.20

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0092-0629
 9 NEW HAVEN LOCATIONS
 COMPUTERIZED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 09/14/2011 No. of Bidders: 04				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		ELEC CONTR INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		3950.00	3950.00	12668.00	12668.00	6535.20	6535.20
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	9980	29.50	294410.00	42.00	419160.00	37.60	375248.00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	10	672.00	6720.00	385.00	3850.00	367.50	3675.00
1002202	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- MAST ARM	ea.	19	4995.00	94905.00	3990.00	75810.00	4427.30	84118.70
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	29	370.00	10730.00	474.00	13746.00	295.80	8578.20
1002208A	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	9	1180.00	10620.00	1663.00	14967.00	2305.30	20747.70
1008015	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	360	13.50	4860.00	27.00	9720.00	13.70	4932.00
1008017	3'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	650	24.70	16055.00	28.00	18200.00	18.80	12220.00
1008019	4'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	1200	31.00	37200.00	45.00	54000.00	45.40	54480.00
1008115	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	840	8.50	7140.00	10.00	8400.00	10.80	9072.00
1008117	3'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	110	21.50	2365.00	16.00	1760.00	16.50	1815.00
1008215	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	3380	8.45	28561.00	10.00	33800.00	10.50	35490.00
1008217	3'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	7125	21.50	153187.50	16.00	114000.00	15.70	111862.50
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	76	475.00	36100.00	410.00	31160.00	338.60	25733.60
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	9	500.00	4500.00	697.00	6273.00	1520.40	13683.60
1102002A	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	25	443.00	11075.00	444.00	11100.00	468.70	11717.50
1102010A	12' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	4	580.00	2320.00	486.00	1944.00	545.90	2183.60
1104023A	20' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	2	9050.00	18100.00	9570.00	19140.00	10875.30	21750.60

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 9 NEW HAVEN LOCATIONS
 COMPUTERIZED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM

STATE PROJECT NO: 0092-0629

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 09/14/2011 No. of Bidders: 04				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		ELEC CONTR INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1104026A	25' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	9050.00	9050.00	10247.00	10247.00	11437.00	11437.00
1104028A	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	4	13500.00	54000.00	11653.00	46612.00	12859.80	51439.20
1104031A	35' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	5	14200.00	71000.00	11942.00	59710.00	14592.30	72961.50
1104033A	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	5	14500.00	72500.00	12810.00	64050.00	15379.80	76899.00
1104037A	45' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	2	14500.00	29000.00	14556.00	29112.00	17091.30	34182.60
1105101A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	5	417.00	2085.00	312.00	1560.00	977.60	4888.00
1105103A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	42	1057.00	44394.00	1082.00	45444.00	929.60	39043.20
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	4	1026.00	4104.00	843.00	3372.00	919.10	3676.40
1106001A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	4	668.00	2672.00	741.00	2964.00	612.70	2450.80
1106002A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	10	1220.00	12200.00	1358.00	13580.00	1091.50	10915.00
1106003A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	8	594.00	4752.00	548.00	4384.00	595.90	4767.20
1106004A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	18	1247.00	22446.00	1206.00	21708.00	1116.70	20100.60
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	67	833.00	55811.00	939.00	62913.00	893.40	59857.80
1108187A	SYSTEM INTEGRATION	l.s.		13985.00	13985.00	17889.00	17889.00	14280.00	14280.00
1108649A	ADVANCED TRANSPORTATION CONTROLLER, MODEL 2070	ea.	9	24000.00	216000.00	28853.00	259677.00	30286.20	272575.80
1108660A	ETHERNET SWITCH	ea.	9	3400.00	30600.00	3297.00	29673.00	3334.80	30013.20
1108725A	PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED)	ea.	9	3115.00	28035.00	3080.00	27720.00	3108.00	27972.00
1108836A	LOCAL CONTROLLER SOFTWARE	l.s.		9050.00	9050.00	8843.00	8843.00	9240.00	9240.00
1108837A	LOCAL CONTROLLER SOFTWARE LICENSE	ea.	9	740.00	6660.00	723.00	6507.00	756.00	6804.00

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 9 NEW HAVEN LOCATIONS
 COMPUTERIZED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM

STATE PROJECT NO: 0092-0629

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 09/14/2011 No. of Bidders: 04				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		ELEC CONTR INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1111407A	CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	ea.	9	11942.00	107478.00	11224.00	101016.00	11646.10	104814.90
1112210A	CAMERA ASSEMBLY	ea.	21	7328.00	153888.00	7255.00	152355.00	7876.40	165404.40
1112241A	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE	ea.	11	2125.00	23375.00	2200.00	24200.00	2407.60	26483.60
1112413A	DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED)	ea.	21	700.00	14700.00	656.00	13776.00	768.10	16130.10
1113014	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	560	3.54	1982.40	3.50	1960.00	2.00	1120.00
1113030A	12 STRAND FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE	l.f.	200	2.58	516.00	4.30	860.00	4.50	900.00
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	6660	1.48	9856.80	1.70	11322.00	2.10	13986.00
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	4720	1.71	8071.20	1.90	8968.00	2.40	11328.00
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	255	1.87	476.85	2.00	510.00	2.60	663.00
1113185A	72 STRAND FIBER OPTIC INTERCONNECT CABLE	l.f.	7800	5.57	43446.00	5.20	40560.00	4.50	35100.00
1113552A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED)	l.f.	3290	1.55	5099.50	1.80	5922.00	2.10	6909.00
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		20900.00	20900.00	28302.00	28302.00	43751.40	43751.40
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		100.00	100.00	2217.00	2217.00	2389.60	2389.60
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		100.00	100.00	2217.00	2217.00	2389.60	2389.60
1118053A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		100.00	100.00	2217.00	2217.00	2389.60	2389.60
1118054A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4)	l.s.		100.00	100.00	2217.00	2217.00	2389.60	2389.60
1118055A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5)	l.s.		100.00	100.00	2217.00	2217.00	2389.60	2389.60
1118056A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6)	l.s.		100.00	100.00	2217.00	2217.00	2389.60	2389.60

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0092-0629
 9 NEW HAVEN LOCATIONS
 COMPUTERIZED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 09/14/2011 No. of Bidders: 04				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC				ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		3360.00	3360.00	1425.00	1425.00	8272.40	8272.40						
1208902A	SIGN FACE-SHEET ALUMINUM (ENCLOSED LENS)	s.f.	216	56.40	12182.40	62.00	13392.00	62.90	13586.40						
1208906A	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	374	56.40	21093.60	57.00	21318.00	85.30	31902.20						
1209467A	THERMOPLASTIC LEGENDS, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	5345	2.60	13897.00	3.00	16035.00	2.60	13897.00						
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	13300	.45	5985.00	.40	5320.00	.40	5320.00						
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	950	.45	427.50	.40	380.00	.40	380.00						
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	4140	1.29	5340.60	1.30	5382.00	1.30	5382.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	240	10.00	2400.00	7.00	1680.00	7.00	1680.00						
1302061A	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER)	ea.	5	50.00	250.00	41.00	205.00	42.00	210.00						
1302062A	ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS)	ea.	5	50.00	250.00	41.00	205.00	42.00	210.00						
					2511206.85		2678000.00		2717159.70						

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 9 NEW HAVEN LOCATIONS
 COMPUTERIZED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM

STATE PROJECT NO: 0092-0629

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 09/14/2011 No. of Bidders: 04				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC				ELEC CONTR INC							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT				UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT			
LOW BIDDER	A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC - - - - - 2,511,206.85																		
BIDDER 04	NYCONN CORPORATION - - - - - 3,384,520.75																		